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©  2013 RTA

��� ����� ه��� ا���ق وا���ا�ت 
	� ا����ع ����$� إ�" ��رس / $ %� ��	�2013ا��*(	� ، وا�&�' وا�&

RTA Employees by Sector / Agencies, Genders and Nationalities from January till March 2013

Source: Corporate Support Services ر/���7ع 6/��ت ا�/45 ا3داري ا��*(	�: ا��
Report Description: The report shows Employees by S ector/ Agencies, Gender   

and Nationalities from January till 31 March 2013
��رس  %�31 $��$� إ�" ا��*(	�، ا�&�' وا�&�	�� / $>�ض ا���8$� 5/د ����� ا�:��� 
	� ا����ع: ���9ع ا��$��8

2013

ا�&/ول A $@�8ي 5?" ����� �*(	� ��آ	� د=�

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D: E$�=2013ا

Notes: Statistics data has been update by Statistic s section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department �F
��  :�&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

3

Agency
  ����Oإ
Total

  /Pوا
Expatriate

 %Qا��UAE 
National

��7ع/ �*(	� 
ا��&��ع ا��&��ع
Total Total

RTA Chairman & CEO 58 28 30 ر�N' �&?' ا3دارة ور�N' ا���8S ا�8���Rي

Strategic and Corporate Governance 109 57 52 ��7ع ا3(�8ا��&�� وا�@�آ�� ا��*(	��

Corporate Administrative Support 
Services

440 107 333 ��7ع 6/��ت ا�/45 ا3داري ا��*(	�

Corporate Technical Support Services 175 89 86 ��7ع 6/��ت ا�/45 ا���� ا��*(	�
Public Transport Agency 3684 3425 259 �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���
Traffic and Roads Agency 1090 437 653 �*(	� ا���ور وا���ق
Rail Agency 139 88 51 �*(	� ا����رات
Licensing Agency 282 52 230 T�6�8ا� �	)*�
Total 5977 4283 1694 ا��&��ع



©  2013 RTA

��� ����� ه��� ا���ق وا���ا�ت 
	� ا����ع ��2013ا��*(	� ، �% $��$� إ�" ��رس / 

RTA Employees by Sector / Agencies, Genders and Nationalities from January till March 2013

Source: Corporate Support Services ر/���7ع 6/��ت ا�/45 ا3داري ا��*(	�: ا��
Report Description: The report shows Employees by S ector/ Agencies, Gender   

and Nationalities from January till 31 March 2012
��$� إ�" ��رس ا��*(	�، ا�&�' وا�&�	�� / $>�ض ا���8$� 5/د ����� ا�:��� 
	� ا����ع: ���9ع ا��$��8$ %�

2013

ا�&/ول A $@�8ي 5?" ����� �*(	� ��آ	� د=�

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D: E$�=2013ا

Notes: Statistics data has been update by Statistic s section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department �F
��  :�&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
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©  2013 RTA

��� ا������ و�Uع ا��	�ر 6�ل ا���8ة �% �2012إ�"  2007إ����O ا��	�
� ا��>L/ة 
	� ا�8

Total Paved Area by Functional Classifications and Carriage Way Types From 2007 Till 2012

Source: Traffic and Road Agency �*(	� ا���ور وا���ق: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows total  paved a rea from 2007 to  per 

squared kilometer 2012
2012إ�" �S��=2007?���8 ا���=W 6�ل ا�	��ات �% إ����O ا��	�
� ا��>L/ة $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: Jan 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : �$��$2013
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Annual Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$��) ��N��
ا3

Vehicle Type

2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007
أ��اع  

ا��
	رات�
ا�� �	
ا�� �
ا�� �	
ا�� �
ا�� �	
ا�� �
ا�� �	
ا�� �
ا�� �	
ا�� �
ا�� �	
ا��
% Area % Area % Area % Area % Area % Area

Arterials �
���� ر��
Single 5.06 2.27 5.2 2.2455 5.07% 2.0882 4.93% 1.9330 5.24% 1.918 5.22% 1.777 ��دي

Dual 19.62 8.79 18.9 8.1587 17.95% 7.4009 18.04% 7.0709 18.48% 6.769 17.83% 6.067 �دوج�
Collectors �� � ����

Single 10.91 4.89 11.2 4.8488 11.45% 4.7192 11.58% 4.5408 12.27% 4.495 12.75% 4.34 ��دي

Dual 6.67 2.99 6.9 2.9741 6.89% 2.8401 6.94% 2.7193 7.06% 2.587 7.57% 2.575 �دوج�
Expressways ���! ����

Single 2.12 0.95 2.2 0.9397 2.06% 0.8484 2.12% 0.8308 2.09% 0.764 2.18% 0.743 ��دي

Dual 19.10 8.56 19.8 8.5439 20.03% 8.2575 18.56% 7.2753 19.38% 7.101 16.72% 5.69 �دوج�
Freeways �� ����

Dual 12.38 5.55 12.9 5.545 13.41% 5.5287 14.17% 5.5542 10.92% 4.002 11.44% 3.893 �دوج�
Local Industrial / Commercial & 	ر�/��ق #�	"�

Single 5.62 2.52 4.7 2.0454 4.80% 1.9781 4.97% 1.9497 5.30% 1.945 5.68% 1.934 ��دي
Local Residential ��'! �()���ق 

Single 18.39 8.24 18.1 7.8095 18.35% 7.5636 18.69% 7.3265 19.25% 7.053 20.60% 7.009 ��دي

100% 100% 44.8 100% 43.111 100% 41.22 100% 39.2 100% 36.63 100% 34.03 ا�� ��ع
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��� ا������ و�Uع ا��	�ر 6�ل ا���8ة �% �2012د$	��L 30إ�"  2008إ����O ا��	�
� ا��>L/ة 
	� ا�8

Total Paved Area by Functional Classifications and Carriage Way Types From 2007 Till 2012

Source: Traffic and Road Agency ر/��*(	� ا���ور وا���ق: ا��
Report Description: The report shows total  paved a rea from 2007 to 

 per squared kilometer 2011
2012
�S��=2008 "8?���8 ا���=W 6�ل ا�	��ات إ����O ا��	�
� ا��>L/ة $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: Jan 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : �$��$2013

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs 
section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Departm ent

- Annual Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$��) ��N��
ا3
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©  2013 RTA

��� ا������ و�Uع ا��	�ر 6�ل ا���8ة �% ) ���(] �% ا��	�رات(إ����O أ�Qال ا���ق �2012إ�"  2007
	� ا�8

Total Lines Length of Roads by Functional Classifications and Carriage Way Types From 2007 Till 2012

Source: Traffic and Road Agency ر/��*(	� ا���ور وا���ق: ا��
Report Description: The report shows Total Lines Le ngth of Roads  
per Kilometers   from 2007 to 2012

2012
8"  2007إ����O أ�Qال ا���ق =���S?���8 6�ل ا�	��ات $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8  

Last Data Refresh Date: Jan 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : �$��$2013
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs 
section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Departm ent

- Annual Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$��) ��N��
ا3

Vehicle Type

2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007

أ��اع ا��
	رات�
ا�� ا�+�ل �
ا�� ا�+�ل �
ا�� ا�+�ل �
ا�� ا�+�ل �
ا�� ا�+�ل �
ا�� ا�+�ل

% Length % Length % Length % Length % Length % Length

Arterials �
���� ر��

Dual 4.9 604.49 5.1 599.84 4.98% 558.493 4.90% 529.12 5.16% 512 5.16% 475 ��دي

Single 19.4 2,373.382 19.5 2296.64 18.09% 2027.45 18.53% 2003.132 18.81% 1865 18.20% 1674 �دوج�

Collectors �� � ����

Dual 10.6 1,305.125 11.0 1297.22 11.23% 1258.78 11.38% 1230.125 12.00% 1190 12.49% 1149 ��دي

Single 6.6 815.492 6.9 815.49 6.93% 776.594 6.98% 754.13 7.09% 703 7.61% 700 �دوج�

Expressways ���! ����

Dual 2.0 249.61 2.1 249.61 2.00% 223.744 2.10% 226.752 1.99% 197 2.08% 191 ��دي

Single 18.7 2,285.91 19.4 2285.91 19.70% 2207.48 17.94% 1938.609 18.96% 1880 16.14% 1484 �دوج�

Freeways �� ����

Dual 12.2 1,498.78 12.7 1498.78 13.33% 1493.61 13.96% 1509.347 10.78% 1069 11.29% 1038 �دوج�

Local Industrial / Commercial & 	ر�/��ق #�	"�

Single 5.5 679.104 4.6 538.34 4.64% 519.802 4.80% 518.489 5.13% 509 5.50% 506 ��دي

Local Residential ��'! �()���ق 

Single 19.6 2,402.963 18.8 2216.91 19.11% 2142.18 19.42% 2099.174 20.08% 1991 21.53% 1980 ��دي

Total 100% 12214.9 100% 11798.7 100% 11208.1 100% 10808.88 100% 9916 100% 9197 ا�� ��ع
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��� ا������ و�Uع ا��	�ر 6�ل ا���8ة �% ) ���(] �% ا��	�رات(إ����O أ�Qال ا���ق �2012إ�"   2008
	� ا�8

Total Lines Length of Roads by Functional Classifications and Carriage Way Types From 

2008 Till 2012

Source: Traffic and Road Agency ر/��*(	� ا���ور وا���ق: ا��
Report Description: The report shows Total Lines Le ngth of Roads  
per Kilometers   from 2007 to 2011

2011
8"  2007إ����O أ�Qال ا���ق =���S?���8 6�ل ا�	��ات $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: Jan 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : �$��$2013 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs 
section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Departm ent

- Annual Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$��) ��N��
ا3
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Source: Public Transportation Agency ر/��*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of buses’Feb 2011 ����ت ا�@�P�ت ا�>���$>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8��

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department  

- Monthly Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

Bus 
Operator

إ����O ا`(��ل    
��8ط Aا ا�8/ر$�  ��?او 6/��ت أ�6ى  �L5 ا��/ن  ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� 
 Ede�
ا�@�P�ت

Bus Type

Total Fleet On hold Training Awselni EK Group Interc ity Public Busses 
�Uع 

ا�@�P�ت
 �?��5 ��dا� ا�>��?�  اA(��ل   �?��5 ��dا� ا�>��?�  ا`(��ل    �?��5 ��dا� ا�>��?�  اA(��ل   �?��5 ��dا� ا�>��?�  اA(��ل   �?��5 ��dا� ا�>��?�  اA(��ل   �?��5 ��dا� ا�>��?�  اA(��ل   �?��5 ��dا� ا�>��?�  ا`(��ل  

Spare PVR 
Subtota

l
Spare PVR 

Subtota
l

Spare PVR 
Subtota

l
Spare PVR 

Subtota
l

Spare PVR 
Subtota

l
Spare PVR 

Subtota
l

Spare PVR 
Subtota

l

Articulated 157 190 347 90 0 90 0 2 2 0 0 0 13 0 13 0 0 0 54 188 242
 �?P�


����رة 

Coach 22 78 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 22 55 77 0 0 0   ��HP �?P�


Double 112 58 170 70 0 70 0 2 2 0 0 0 6 13 19 7 29 36 29 14 43
 �?P�

%��=�Q

Mini 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
 �?P�


��dة 

Standard 316 632 948 182 0 182 0 2 2 1 6 7 46 42 88 19 23 42 68 559 627
 �?P�

�5د$� 

Midi 4 2 6 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
 �?P�


 ��)�8�

Total 613 960 1573 346 0 346 0 6 6 1 6 7 65 78 143 48 107 155 153 763 916 ا��&��ع

 �$��2013إ�" ��رس 2013أ(��ل ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $

Public Buses fleet from January 2013 till March 2013
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 ��  2013و  2012أ(��ل ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �P ا��=W ا`ول �% (

Public Buses fleet in 1st quarter in 2012 and 2013

Source: Public Transportation Agency �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of buses from 
January 2012till March 2012’

����ت ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $��$� : ���9ع ا��$��8�� 2013إ�" ��رس 2013$>�ض ا��$��8 

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department  

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
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Fleet  ا3!+�ل PVR (� Spare ا�4	(� ا���1 "	
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 �$����2013رس  31إ�"  52013/د ��6ط ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $

Public Buses Routes from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Public Transportation Agency �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number of Public Buses from January 2012  till 31 March 2012 ����ت 5/د ��6ط ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8�� �$����2013رس  31إ�" %�2012 $

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Depa rtment
- Monthly Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

Months   ط��H5/د ا�
Number of routes ر�:eا�

January 96  �$��$
February 96    �LPا$�
March 96    ��رس

 �$����2012رس  31إ�" 52012/د ��6ط ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $
Public Buses Routes from January 2012  till 31 March 2012

Months   ط��H5/د ا�
Number of routes ر�:eا�

January 90  �$��$
February 91    �LPا$�
March 91    ��رس
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2013و�G)�8�2011  �$�d  ��6ط ا�@�P�ت �P ا��=W ا`ول 6�ل ا���8ة �% 

Average of public buses routs in 1st quarter from 2011 till 2013

Source: Public Transportation Agency �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number of Public Buses from January 2011 till 31 March 2011 ����ت 5/د ��6ط ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8�� �$����2013رس  31إ�" %�2011 $

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Depa rtment
- Monthly Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

ا��=W ا�	��ي

G)�8�   W=ا�� �P ت�P�@��6ط ا�
ا`ول �?	��ات ا�����9

Yearly quarter Average of public buses 

routs in 1st quarter from 

2011 till 2013
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 �$��2013إ�" ��رس  2013أ(��ل ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �% $

Dubai Taxi and franchise Companies Fleet from January 2013 till March 2013

Source: Public Transportation Agency and Dubai Taxi �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>��� و�*(	� ��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows Dubai Taxi and  franchise 
companies fleet from January 2012  till March 2012

 2013إ�" ��رس  2013أ(��ل ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �% $��$� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs 
section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Departm ent

- Quarterly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$��) W=ر ��N��
ا3

Company
5/د (��رات ا`�Oة �ES _�آ�   

ا��eآ�

Number Of the Fleet

Dubai Taxi 3504 ��آ	� د=�

Al Watani Taxi 1424 ��Qا�� �	ا��8آ

Cars Taxi 1554 آ�رس ��آ	�

Metro Taxi 754 ��8و ��آ	�

Al Arabia Taxi 771 ��آ	� ا�>�=��

ALMadina Taxi 35 ����آ	� ا��/$

Total 8,042 ا��&��ع
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 �$��2013إ�" ��رس  2013أ(��ل ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �% $

Dubai Taxi and franchise Companies Fleet from January 2012  till March 2012

Source: Public Transportation Agency and Dubai Taxi �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>��� و�*(	� ��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows Dubai Taxi and  franchise 
companies fleet from January 2012  till March 2012

 2013إ�" ��رس  2013أ(��ل ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �% $��$� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Quarterly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$��) W=ر ��N��
ا3

44%

18%

19%

9%

10%

0%

&	آ
� د�0 ا�2	آ
� ا����� �
آ	رس &	آ �
��2و &	آ &	آ
� ا��0�4 &	آ
� ا��>��

16



©  2013 RTA

2013و  2012أ(��ل ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �P ا��=W ا`ول �% 

Dubai Taxi and franchise Companies Fleet in 1st quarter 2012 & 2013

Source: Public Transportation Agency and Dubai Taxi �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>��� و�*(	� ��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows Dubai Taxi and 

franchise Companies Fleet in 1st quarter 2012 & 2013

2013و  2012أ(��ل ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �P ا��=W ا`ول �% $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs 
section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Departm ent

- Quarterly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$��) W=ر ��N��
ا3

3504
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1424 1454
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&	آ
� د�0 ا�2	آ
� ا����� �
آ	رس &	آ �
��2و &	آ &	آ
� ا��0�4 &	آ
� ا��>��

Q1 2013 Q1 2012

17



©  2013 RTA

��� أ(��ل (��رات ا`�Oة ����آ	� د=�( (%�  "8
 �$����2012رس  $31

Number of Dubai Taxi (Per Type)  from January till 31 March 2012

Source: Dubai Taxi ��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر  �	)*�

Report Description: The report shows the number of Taxi from 

January till 31 March 2012


8"  �%$>�ض ا���8$� أ(��ل (��رات ا`�Oة : ���9ع ا��$��8 �$����2012رس  $31

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2012 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2012ا
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           -   �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

��Marchرس     �LPFebruaryا$�      �$��$January
��آ	� د=�(أ(��ل (��رات ا`�Oة  (

Type of Dubai Taxi 

350 350 350 Airport Cars(��رات  ا����ر  

3,101 3,101 3,101 Commission Cars(��رات =��>���� 

50 50 50 ��آ	� ا�	�/ات  Ladies Taxi

0 0 0 ��آ	� ا�	�ق Market Taxi

3 3 3 �8��آ	� 
  Hatta Taxi

3,504 3,504 3,504 ا��&��ع
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��� أ(��ل (��رات ا`�Oة ����آ	� د=�( (%�  "8
 �$����2012رس  $31

Number of Dubai Taxi (Per Type)  from January till 31 March 2012

Source: Dubai Taxi ��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر  �	)*�

Report Description: The report shows the number of Taxi from 

January till 31 March 2012


8"  �%$>�ض ا���8$� أ(��ل (��رات ا`�Oة : ���9ع ا��$��8 �$����2012رس  $31

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2012 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2012ا
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           -   �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

350

3,101

50 0 3

(��رات  ا����ر   
Airport Cars

(��رات =��>����  
Commission 

Cars

��آ	� ا�	�/ات  
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��آ	� ا�	�ق 
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  �8
��آ	� Hatta 

Taxi
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��2013رس   31أ(��ل ا���E ا�L@�ي 
	� ا���ع �% $��$� إ�" 
Marine Fleet/Type from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Marine Department إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows Marine Departm ent  
fleet  from January  till 31 March 2013

  ��2013رس  31$>�ض ا���8$� أ(��ل ا���E ا�L@�ي �% $��$� إ�" : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs 
section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Departm ent

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

Months

5/د ا`(��ل

ا�e:�ر
Number Of Fleet

ا����ي   �Nا��� �	ا��8آ   �Nص ا����Lا� ا�>�Lات
Ferry Water Taxi Water Bus Abras

January 2 5 9 152  �$��$
February 2 5 9 152    �LPا$�

March 2 5 9 152    ��رس

Months

5/د ا`(��ل

ا�e:�ر
Number Of Fleet

ا����ي   �Nا��� �	ا��8آ   �Nص ا����Lا� ا�>�Lات
Ferry Water Taxi Water Bus Abras

January 2 5 9 153  �$��$
February 2 5 9 153    �LPا$�

March 2 5 9 153    ��رس

��2012رس   31أ(��ل ا���E ا�L@�ي 
	� ا���ع �% $��$� إ�" 
Marine Fleet/Type from January 2012till 31 March 2012

0

50

100

150

200

Ferry Water Taxi Water Bus  Abras

2 5 9

153

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

F
le

e
ts

0

50

100

150

200

Ferry Water Taxi Water Bus  Abras

2 5 9

152

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

F
le

e
ts

20



©  2013 RTA

إ	��! � ا��	�ت
TRIPS STATISTICS
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 2013إ�" ��رس  %�2013 $��$� ) ��Pي+ ا��8آ	� ا����N + ا��Lص ا����N+ ا�>�Lات (5/د ر
�ت أ(��ل ا���E ا�L@�ي 

Marine Statistics Number Of  Journey (Abras + Water Bus + Water Taxi + Ferry) from 

January 2013 till March 2013

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of Marine Fleet 
Trips

$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت أ(��ل ا���E ا�L@�ي: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

Months

ا����O ر
�ت 
ا`(��ل ا�L@�ي

Total 
Marin’s 

trips

 �$��  2012إ�" ��رس  52012/د ا��
�ت �% $

ا�e:�ر
Number of Trips from January 2012 till March 2012

ا����ي    �Nا��� �	ا��8آ ا�>�Lات �Nص ا����Lا�

Ferry Water Taxi Abra Water Bus 

January 72,175 204 308 60,883 10,780   �$��$
February 61,412 189 306 53,941 6,976    �LPا$�

March 67,384 265 364 58,912 7,843    ��رس
Total 200,971 658 978 173,736 25,599 ا��&��ع
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2013و  �P2012 ا��=W ا`ول �	�� )  ��Pي+ ا��8آ	� ا����N + ا��Lص ا����N+ ا�>�Lات (5/د ر
�ت أ(��ل ا���E ا�L@�ي 

Marine Statistics Number Of  Journey (Abras + Water Bus + Water Taxi + Ferry) in 2012 & 

2013

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of Marine Fleet 
Trips till 31 March 2013


8" : ���9ع ا��$��8 �$�� ��2013رس  31$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت أ(��ل ا���E ا�L@�ي  �% $

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

0% 1%

86%

13%

Ferryا�=��ي   Water Taxi  ا�2	آ
� ا��	�� Abraا���4ات  Water Busا��	ص ا��	�� 

658 978

173,736

25,599

353 653

179,095

28,565

Ferry Water Taxi Abra Water Bus

ا���4ات  ا�2	آ
� ا��	��  ا�=��ي ا��	ص ا��	��

Q1 2013 Q1 2012
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��� ر
�ت (��رات ا`�Oة ����آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز( ( �$�dو� �$����2013رس  31
	� ا�e:�ر �% $

Dubai Taxi and Franchise Companies Trips by Months from January till 31 March 2013

Source: PTA and Dubai Taxi �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>��� و��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Dubai 
Taxi and Franchise companies Trips from January 201 2 till 31 
March 2013

 ��2013رس  31$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �% $��$� و��d$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Quarterly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           -   �$��) W=ر ��N��
ا3

   ����O3ا ��$�       �LPا$�     ��رس$    
Edeا��     

Total March February January

10,177,082 3,528,449 3,153,933 3,494,700 ��آ	� د=�    
Dubai Taxi

4,478,638 1,556,818 1,389,660 1,532,160
��Qا�� �	ا��8آ   

Al Watani Taxi  

5,320,337 1,855,900 1,650,202 1,814,235
آ�رس ��آ	�  
Cars Taxi

2,447,151 855,854 755,342 835,955
   ��8و ��آ	�

Metro Taxi

2,510,644 878,743 775,145 856,756
��آ	� ا�>�=��   

Al Arabia Taxi 

24,933,852 8,675,764 8,675,764 7,724,282   ����O3اTotal
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��� ر
�ت (��رات ا`�Oة ����آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز( (�$��2013
	� ا�e:�ر �% $  �$�d��2013رس  31و� 

Dubai Taxi and Franchise Companies Trips by Months from January 2012 till 31 March 2012

Source: PTA and Dubai Taxi �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>��� و��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Dubai 
Taxi and Franchise companies Trips from January 201 3 till 31 
March 2013

 ��2013رس  31$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز �% $��$� و��d$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Quarterly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           -   �$��) W=ر ��N��
ا3

41%

18%

21%

10%
10%

Dubai Taxi&	آ
� د�0   Al Watani Taxiا�2	آ
� ا�����      �
    Cars Taxiآ	رس &	آ

   �
��2و &	آMetro Taxi        Al Arabia Taxi&	آ
� ا��0�4
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��� ر
�ت (��رات ا`�Oة ��2013و  �P2012 ا��=W ا`ول �%  
	� ا�e:�ر) ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز(

Dubai Taxi and Franchise Companies Trips by Months   In 1st quarter 2012 & 2013

Source: PTA and Dubai Taxi �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>��� و��آ	� د=�: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Dubai 
Taxi and Franchise companies Trips

$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت ��آ	� د=� و_�آ�ت ا��8�Aز: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Quarterly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           -   �$��) W=ر ��N��
ا3

Q1 2012 Q1 2013

Operated
 ����OAا ��$�    �LPا$�   ��رس$    ����OAا ��$�    �LPا$�   ��رس$   

Edeا��   
Total March February January Total March February January

Dubai Taxi 9,918,725 3,196,841 3,285,728 3,436,156 10,177,082 3,528,449 3,153,933 3,494,700 ��آ	� د=�   

Nation Taxi 4,555,611 1,570,432 1,455,368 1,529,811 4,478,638 1,556,818 1,389,660 1,532,160
ا��8آ	� 
��Qا��   

Cars Taxi 4,806,702 1,662,421 1,544,920 1,599,361 5,320,337 1,855,900 1,650,202 1,814,235
آ�رس 
��آ	�   

Metro Taxi 2,405,636 838,740 762,890 804,006 2,447,151 855,854 755,342 835,955   ��8و ��آ	�

Arabia Taxi 2,469,618 862,760 782,116 824,742 2,510,644 878,743 775,145 856,756
��آ	� 
   ا�>�=��

Total 24,156,292 8,131,194 7,831,022 8,194,076 24,933,852 8,675,764 8,675,764 7,724,282  ����O3ا
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 �$����� ر
�ت 
�P�ت ا���ا�ت ا�>��� �% $�� 2013إ�" ��رس  2013

Public Buses Trips by Operators from January 2013 till March 2013

Source: PTA �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Public Buses Trips from January till March 2012  2013$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت ا�@�P�ت ا�>���  �% $��$� إ�" ��رس : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Depa rtment

- Monthly Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           -   �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

Months ����O3ا

ر
�ت 
�P�ت ا���ا�ت ا�>���    

ا�e:�ر

Number Of  Public Transportation Trips

�L5 ا��/ن

�P�ت �Rd$� �@��ت 

ا���8و
ا���ا�ت ا�>���

Intercity Feeder Urban 

January 275,963 28,681 48,385 198,897 �$��$

February �LPا$� 179,576 43,496 23,619 246,691

March 272,499 26,276 48,064 198,159 ��رس

Total 795,153 78,576 139,945 576,632 ا��&��ع 
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 ����� ر
�ت 
�P�ت ا���ا�ت ا�>��� �P ا��=W ا`ول �% (��  2013و  2012

Public Buses Trips by Operators in the 1st quarter in 2012 & 2013

Source: PTA �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Public Buses Trips from January till March 2013  2013$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت ا�@�P�ت ا�>���  �% $��$� إ�" ��رس : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Depa rtment

- Monthly Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           -   �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

10%

18%

72%

Intercity"�� ا��>ن  �(+	ت ا���2و  �Feeder	�Aت &1@�   �Urbanا���ا#Aت ا�4	

78,576

139,945

576,632

79,720
120,651

549,294

Intercity Feeder  Urban

"�� ا��>ن �(+	ت ا���2و �	�Aت &1@� �ا���ا#Aت ا�4	

Q1 2013 Q1 2012
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Metro Journey -ر�Aت ��2و د�0 

month ��	�CDا Total �EF6ا G.�اGreen line G.�ا ��ا�6Red line ا��HIر

January 17,259 8,055 9,204 ��	��

Febreuary 15,334 7,136 8,198 ���ا��

March 16,798 7,841 8,957 �	رس

Total 49,391 23,032 26,359 ا��&��ع

 Metro Journey -ر�Aت ��2و د�0 

2012 2013

month ��	�CDا Total 

  G.�ا
�EF6اGreen 

line 

G.�ا  
 Red lineا�6��

��	�CDا Total 

  G.�ا
�EF6اGreen 

line 

G.�ا  
 Red lineا�6��

ا��HIر

January 16,703 7,962 8,741 17,259 8,055 9,204 ��	��

Febreuary 15,544 7,402 8,142 15,334 7,136 8,198 ���ا��

March 16,374 7,852 8,622 16,798 7,841 8,957 �	رس

Total 48,621 23,216 25,405 49,391 23,032 26,359 ا��&��ع

��� ر
�ت ��8و د=���  ��62013�ل ا��=W ا`ول �% (

Metro Dubai trips in the 1st quarter in 2013

Source: PTA �*(	�  ا����رات: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Metro Dubai Trips $>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت ا��8و د=� =��H] ا`�k6 وا`
��: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last update: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Depa rtment
- Monthly Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           -   �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

2013و  62012�ل ا��=W ا`ول �P  ���ر�U ر
�ت ��8و د=�

Comparison Metro Dubai trips in the 1st quarter in 2012 & 2013
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47%

53%

�EF6ا G.�اGreen line Red lineا�.G ا�6��

23,032

26,359

23,216

25,405

21,000

22,000

23,000

24,000

25,000

26,000

27,000

�EF6ا G.�اGreen line Red lineا�.G ا�6��

Q1 2013

Q1 2012

Source: PTA �*(	�  ا����رات: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Metro Dubai Trips $>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت ا��8و د=� =��H] ا`�k6 وا`
��: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last update: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Depa rtment
- Monthly Report �F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           -   �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

��� ر
�ت ��8و د=���  ��62013�ل ا��=W ا`ول �% (

Metro Dubai trips in the 1st quarter in 2013

2013و  62012�ل ا��=W ا`ول �P  ���ر�U ر
�ت ��8و د=�

Comparison Metro Dubai trips in the 1st quarter in 2012 & 2013
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إ	��! � ر	�ت ا��آ�ب
PASSENGERS STATISTIC

(PASSENGER TRIPS)
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 �$����� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�>�Lات �% $�� 2013إ�" ��رس  2013

Abras Passengers from January 2012 till March 2012

Source: Marine Department إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of water Taxi passenger $>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�>�Lات: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
           

Months

 �$����2013رس  إ�"2013رآ�ب ا�>�Lات �% $

ا�e:�ر
Abra Passengers from January 2013 till March 2013

ا�>/د
Number

January 1,203,858 �$��$

February 1,066,950 �LPا$�

March 1,166,925 ��رس
Total 3,437,733 ا��&��ع
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 �$����� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�>�Lات �% $��2013إ�" ��رس 2013

Abras Passengers from January 2013 till March 2013

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of water Taxi passenger $>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�>�Lات: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
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��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�>�Lات �P ا��=W ا`ول �% ��  2013و  2012

Abras Passengers  in 1st quarter 2012 & 2013

Source: Marine Department إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of water Taxi passenger $>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�>�Lات: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
           

Months

 �$��إ�" ��رس  2012رآ�ب ا�>�Lات �% $
2012

 �$��إ�" ��رس   2013رآ�ب ا�>�Lات �% $
2013

ا�e:�ر
Abra Passengers from January 

2011 till March 2011
Abra Passengers from 

January 2012 till March 2012 
ا�>/د ا�>/د

Number Number

January 1,250,992 1,203,858 �$��$

February 1,149,548 1,066,950 �LPا$�

March 1,181,364 1,166,925 ��رس

Total 3,581,904 3,437,733 ا��&��ع
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 �$��$ %� �Nص ا����Lت رآ�ب ا��
��� ر��2013إ�" ��رس 2013

Water Bus Passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��
Report Description: The report shows the number of Water Bus  Passengers  from 
January 2012 till 31 March 2012

��$� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8$ %� �Nص ا����Lت رآ�ب ا��
 ��2013رس  31إ�"  2013ر

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

  �Nص ا����Lرآ�ب ا�

Water Bus  

Passengers 

Months ا�>/د  �:eا� 
Number

Jan 51,927 �$��$
Feb 50,036 �LPا$�
Mar 67,180 ��رس
Total 169,143 ا��&��ع
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 �$��$ %� �Nص ا����Lت رآ�ب ا��
��� ر�� ��2013رس  31إ�"  2013

Water Bus Passengers from January 2012 till 31 March 2012

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of Water Bus  
Passengers  from January 2012 till 31 March 2012

��$� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8$ %� �Nص ا����Lت رآ�ب ا��
 ��2013رس  31إ�"  2013ر

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
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�Nص ا����Lت رآ�ب ا��
��� ر��

Water Bus Passengers

Source: Marine Department إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Water Bus 
Passengers

$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا��Lص ا����N: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2012 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2012ا

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report
       - passengers of water bus in Dubai marine included. 

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
$E�e 5/د رآ�ب ا��Lص ا����P �N ��(" د=� -        

Months
 �$��$ %� �Nص ا����L2012إ�" ��رس  2012رآ�ب ا�  �$��$ %� �Nص ا����L2013إ�" ��رس 2013رآ�ب ا�

 Water Bus Passengers from Januaryا�e:�ر
2012 till March 2012

Water Bus Passengers from January 
2013 till March 2013

ا�>/د ا�>/د
Number Number

January 42,477 51,927 �$��$
February 33,278 50,036 �LPا$�

March 31,468 67,180 ��رس
Total 107,223 169,143 ا��&��ع
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 �$��$ %� �Nا��� �	ت رآ�ب ا��8آ�
��� ر�� ��2013رس  31إ�" 2013

Water Taxi Passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of water Taxi 
passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

��$� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8$ %� �Nا��� �	��2013رس  31إ�"  2013رآ�ب ا��8آ 

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 ت���?<�?� C$/@� �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
- Water Taxi started on July 2010

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
           -  ����$ �P ��/Hا� E�<�� 4�2010

Months

ا����Nرآ�ب ا��8آ	� 

Water Taxi Passengersا�e:�ر

ا�>/د

Number

January 1,761 �$��$

February 1,511 �LPا$�

March 2,015 ��رس

Total 5,287 ا��&��ع
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 �$��$ %� �Nا��� �	ت رآ�ب ا��8آ�
��� ر����2013رس  31إ�"  2013

Water Taxi Passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of water Taxi 
passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

��$� : ���9ع ا��$��8$ %� �Nا��� �	��2013رس  31إ�"  2013$>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ا��8آ

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
- Water Taxi started on July 2010

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
           -  ����$ �P ��/Hا� E�<�� 4�2010

1,761

1,511

2,015

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

 ��	��January ���Februaryا��  �	رس March

39



©  2013 RTA

��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا��8آ	� ا����P �N ا��=W ا`ول ��  2013و 2012

Water Taxi Passengers in 1st quarter 2012 and 2013 

Source: Marine Department إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of water Taxi 
passengers

$>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ا��8آ	� ا����N: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
- Water Taxi started on July 2010

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
           -  ����$ �P ��/Hا� E�<�� 4�2010

Months

 �$��$ %� �Nا��� �	2012إ�"  2012رآ�ب ا��8آ  �$��$ %� �Nا��� �	2013إ�"  2013رآ�ب ا��8آ

ا�e:�ر
Water Taxi Passengers from 

January 2012 till March 2012
Water Taxi Passengers from 

January 2013 till March 2013
ا�>/د ا�>/د

Number Number
January 1,515 1,761 �$��$
February 1,009 1,511 �LPا$�

March 964 2,015 ��رس
Total 3,488 5,287 ا��&��ع
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 �$����� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا����ي �% $����2013رس  31إ�"  2013

Ferry Passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Marine Department ر/�إدارة ا���E ا�L@�ي: ا��

Report Description: The report shows the number of water 
Taxi passengers from January 2012 till 31 March 201 2

��2013رس  31إ�"  2013$>�ض ا���8$� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا����ي �% $��$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs 
section, Strategic Transportation Planning  Departm ent

- Monthly Report 
- Ferry started on March 2011

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
��>�E ا��P ��/H ��رس  -            4�2011

Months

ر
�ت رآ�ب ا����ي 

ا�e:�ر
Ferry Passengers 

ا�>/د

Number
January 6,928 �$��$
February 6,674 �LPا$�

March 9,141 ��رس
Total 22,743 ا��&��ع
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��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��– �$��$ %� ��
 2013إ�" ��رس  2013ا�GH ا`
Dubai Metro Passengers - Red Line from  January 2013 till March 2013

Source: Rail Agency �*(	� ا����رات: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number of Metro passengers 
from January 2012 till March 2012 

2013إ�" ��رس  2013$>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ��8و د=� �% $��$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
 

Metro stations   /    ت ا���8و��@�   �$��$January �LPFebruaryا$�   ��Marchرس     ����OAاTotal
Rashidiya ا��ا_/$�    282,188 269,203 297,431 848,822 
Emirates ا��Aرات    150,697 143,961 156,983 451,641 
Airport Terminal 3 �" ر47 –ا����ر L275,217 94,277 87,314 93,626   3 ا�� 
Airport Terminal 1 �" ر47  –ا����ر  L432,020 151,476 136,194 144,350   1 ا�� 
GGICO 
� �O آ�     146,792 152,920 165,197 464,909 
Deira City Centre     �8�) �8�) n�$د 571,251 511,408 560,456 1,643,115 
Al Rigga ا��7]     452,710 427,295 469,382 1,349,387 
Union (Red Line) �@�د   Aا-    ��
Aا GH1,392,419 482,377 438,512 471,530   -ا� 

Burjuman (Red Line) 
��    -=���Oن   Aا GH1,381,506 479,196 436,956 465,354  -ا� 
Al Karama ا��Sا��     390,654 373,083 415,498 1,179,235 
Al Jafiliya     ��?P�&ا� 218,752 207,516 243,685 669,953 
World Trade Centre ��آo د=� ا�8&�ري      218,132 234,802 193,706 646,640 
Emirates Towers أ=�اج ا��Aرات     214,386 205,351 219,839 639,576 
Financial Centre ا���آo ا�����     192,501 182,887 200,709 576,097 

Burj Khalifa / Dubai Mall د=� ��ل    / =�ج 6?��� 549,754 486,821 536,762 1,573,337 
Business Bay ا�q�?H ا�8&�ري     199,376 190,356 213,337 603,069 
Noor Islamic Bank     ���)Aر ا�U r�= 302,681 282,022 318,101 902,804 
First Gulf Bank �r ا�q�?H ا`ول    = 189,112 182,215 202,264 573,591 
Mall of the Emirates ��ل ا��Aرات     508,156 441,126 488,139 1,437,421 
Sharaf DG     �O ف دي�_ 158,546 151,047 165,891 475,484 
Dubai Internet City     tU�8U�� �=د ��$/� 310,432 300,078 323,585 934,095 
Nakheel      E�H�ا� 112,567 112,865 117,646 343,078 
Dubai Marina  709,256 252,081 223,983 233,192 د=�     ��("
Jumeirah Lakes Towers 269,256 258,292 288,337 815,885  

Nakheel Harbour & Tower ا=�اج =@��ات ���Oا     18,293 17,587 19,259 55,139 
Ibn Battuta     [Q��= %=ا 337,775 300,306 335,033 973,114 
Energy ا���7]     - - - -

Danube دا�Uب     48,422 48,917 58,919 156,258 
Jebel Ali     �?5 ELO 100,120 95,065 105,452 300,637 

Total ا��&��ع     7,350,605 6,898,082 7,555,018 21,803,705 
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1st Quarter for 2012  ��/   2012ا��=W ا`ول �	 1st Quarter for 2013  ��/  2013ا��=W ا`ول �	

Metro stations   /    ت ا���8و��@�
  �$��$Jan �LPFebا$�  Mar ��رس

  ����OAا
Total

  �$��$Jan �LPFebا$�  Mar ��رس
  ����OAا

Total
Rashidiya ا��ا_/$�    245,196 243,190 255,578 743,964 282,188 269,203 297,431 848,822 

Emirates ا��Aرات    137,545 131,094 138,726 407,365 150,697 143,961 156,983 451,641 

Airport Terminal 3 �" ر47 –ا����ر L69,872   3 ا�� 70,533 69,658 210,063 93,626 87,314 94,277 275,217 

Airport Terminal 1 �" ر47  –ا����ر  L117,290   1 ا�� 112,844 123,596 353,730 144,350 136,194 151,476 432,020 

GGICO 
� �O آ�     121,944 125,903 134,112 381,959 146,792 152,920 165,197 464,909 

Deira City Centre     �8�) �8�) n�$د 485,876 452,611 474,541 1,413,028 571,251 511,408 560,456 1,643,115 

Al Rigga ا��7]     378,396 364,276 383,837 1,126,509 452,710 427,295 469,382 1,349,387 

Union (Red Line) �@�د   Aا-    ��
Aا GH433,734   -ا� 412,191 427,124 1,273,049 471,530 438,512 482,377 1,392,419 

Burjuman (Red Line) 
��  -=���Oن   Aا GHا� 416,914 387,160 408,678 1,212,752 465,354 436,956 479,196 1,381,506 

Al Karama ا��Sا��     336,085 329,749 352,271 1,018,105 390,654 373,083 415,498 1,179,235 

Al Jafiliya     ��?P�&ا� 195,206 185,312 198,813 579,331 218,752 207,516 243,685 669,953 

World Trade Centre ��آo ا�8&�ري ا�>����     171,278 187,395 161,483 520,156 218,132 234,802 193,706 646,640 

Emirates Towers أ=�اج ا��Aرات     190,088 184,472 190,385 564,945 214,386 205,351 219,839 639,576 

Financial Centre ا���آo ا�����     157,568 152,222 155,106 464,896 192,501 182,887 200,709 576,097 

Burj Khalifa / Dubai Mall د=� ��ل    / =�ج 6?��� 343,865 327,945 333,089 1,004,899 549,754 486,821 536,762 1,573,337 

Business Bay ا�q�?H ا�8&�ري     133,301 131,246 140,551 405,098 199,376 190,356 213,337 603,069 

Noor Islamic Bank     ���)Aر ا�U r�= 248,037 242,766 259,678 750,481 302,681 282,022 318,101 902,804 

First Gulf Bank �r ا�q�?H ا`ول    = 142,068 140,826 152,519 435,413 189,112 182,215 202,264 573,591 

Mall of the Emirates ��ل ا��Aرات     445,783 409,142 427,278 1,282,203 508,156 441,126 488,139 1,437,421 

Sharaf DG     �O ف دي�_ 117,129 115,130 121,025 353,284 158,546 151,047 165,891 475,484 

Dubai Internet City     tU�8U�� �=د ��$/� 243,165 245,467 250,898 739,530 310,432 300,078 323,585 934,095 

Nakheel      E�H�ا� 93,721 96,960 95,752 286,433 112,567 112,865 117,646 343,078 

Dubai Marina 178,479 د=�     ��(" 175,117 186,815 540,411 233,192 223,983 252,081 709,256 

Jumeirah Lakes Towers ا=�اج =@��ات ���Oا 211,864 206,295 222,376 640,535 269,256 258,292 288,337 815,885 

Nakheel Harbour & Tower ��ور  /Uه�ر=� ا E�HU 16,259 15,860 17,485 49,604 18,293 17,587 19,259 55,139 

Ibn Battuta     [Q��= %=ا 315,465 299,634 322,501 937,600 337,775 300,306 335,033 973,114 

Energy ا���7]     - - - -

Danube دا�Uب     48,422 48,917 58,919 156,258 

Jebel Ali     �?5 ELO 99,506 97,606 105,407 302,519 100,120 95,065 105,452 300,637 

Total ا��&��ع     6,045,634 5,842,946 6,109,282 17,997,862 7,350,605 6,898,082 7,555,018 21,803,705 

��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��–��
  2013و  �P2012 ا��=W ا`ول ا�GH ا`
Dubai Metro Passengers - Red Line in 1st quarter 2012 and 2013

Source: Rail Agency �*(	� ا����رات: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number of Metro passengers $>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ��8و د=�: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
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6,045,634 5,842,946
6,109,282

7,350,605
6,898,082

7,555,018

 ��	��Jan ���Febا��  �	رس Mar

Q1 2012 Q1 2013

��	�� Jan

34%

Feb ���ا��

31%

�	رس Mar

35%

��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��– ��2013و  2012ا�GH ا`
��  �P ا��=W ا`ول �% (
Dubai Metro Passengers - Red Line in the 1st quarter in 2012 & 2013

Source: Rail Agency �*(	� ا����رات: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number of Metro passengers $>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ��8و د=�: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
 

��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��– �P ر�:eا� �	@=  ��
2013ا�GH ا`
Dubai Metro Passengers - Red Line by months in 2013
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��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��–�k6`ا GHا� �$��2013إ�" ��رس  %�2013 $
Dubai Metro Passengers – Green Line  from January 2012 till March 2012 

Source: Rail Agency �*(	� ا����رات: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number Of  Metro 
passengers from January 2013 till March 2013

2013إ�" ��رس 2013$>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ��8و د=� �% $��$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
Green Line was opened in  September 2011

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
  �L�8L) �P �k6`ا GH�88ح ا�P4 ا�2011

Stations /  ا��@��ت   �$��$January �LPFebruaryا$�   ��Marchرس     ����OAاTotal
��Aت �Etisalatا 53,834 52,146 58,966 164,946 
 T��Al Qusaisا�� 115,846 111,258 126,334 353,438 

 Dubai Airport Free Zone 220,043 208,898 232,737 661,678ا������ ا�@�ة ����ر د=� 
Al Nahdaا��:/ة  137,020 128,811 135,424 401,255 

 Stadium 222,711 213,733 243,972 680,416اA(�8د 
Al Qiyadahا����دة  108,867 104,590 114,712 328,169 

 Eا=�ه�Abu Hail 147,407 142,061 160,205 449,673 
 v$/�Abu Baker Al Siddiqueأ=�=�S ا� 233,705 224,629 253,580 711,914 

�ح ا�/$% Salah Al Din 265,717 248,071 285,727 799,515 
�@�د Aا- �k6Aا GHا�Union - Green Line 157,894 148,674 165,253 471,821 

�� $�س =Baniyas Square 457,752 421,640 465,866 1,345,258 
HUPalm Deira?� د$�ة  160,731 150,501 170,499 481,731 

Al Rasا��أس  146,684 137,670 150,631 434,985 
 �L�Ldا�Al Ghubaiba 336,254 312,455 352,407 1,001,116 

Al Fahidiا��:�/ي  458,303 430,529 483,471 1,372,303 
Khalid Bin Al Waleedا�k6A ا���O�=- GHن  - Green Line 222,980 214,455 240,668 678,103 

�5Oudد ���Mء  Metha 283,517 280,320 339,269 903,106 
 ��Lد=� ا�� ��$/�Dubai Healthcare City 98,630 94,666 104,667 297,963 

Totalا��&��ع   3,827,895 3,625,107 4,084,388 11,537,390 
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W=ا��  ��1st 2012ا`ول �	 Quarter  ��1st 2013ا��=W ا`ول �	 Quarter 

Stations /  ا��@��ت
   �$��$

January
�LPا$�  

February
��رس   
March

   ����OAا
Total

   �$��$
January

�LPا$�  
February

��رس   
March

   ����OAا
Total

��Aت �Etisalatا 42,229 40,288 43,126 125,643 53,834 52,146 58,966 164,946 

 T��Al Qusaisا�� 78,080 78,736 87,243 244,059 115,846 111,258 126,334 353,438 

 Dubai Airport Freeا������ ا�@�ة ����ر د=� 
Zone 

171,073 167,089 182,619 520,781

220,043 208,898 
232,737 661,678 

Al Nahdaا��:/ة  122,053 119,578 127,728 369,359 137,020 128,811 135,424 401,255 

Stadium 130,695اA(�8د  126,336 140,078 397,109 222,711 213,733 243,972 680,416 

Al Qiyadahا����دة  80,385 79,538 86,884 246,807 108,867 104,590 114,712 328,169 

 Eا=�ه�Abu Hail 105,492 103,019 113,190 321,701 147,407 142,061 160,205 449,673 

 v$/�Abu Baker Al Siddiqueأ=�=�S ا� 165,003 164,039 182,101 511,143 233,705 224,629 253,580 711,914 

�ح ا�/$% Salah Al Din 180,605 176,544 213,301 570,450 265,717 248,071 285,727 799,515 

�@�د Aا- �k6Aا GHا�Union - Green Line 117,845 113,093 121,639 352,577 157,894 148,674 165,253 471,821 

�� $�س =Baniyas Square 339,854 330,253 352,840 1,022,947 457,752 421,640 465,866 1,345,258 

HUPalm Deira?� د$�ة  120,570 114,352 123,985 358,907 160,731 150,501 170,499 481,731 

Al Rasا��أس  116,166 113,971 117,832 347,969 146,684 137,670 150,631 434,985 

 �L�Ldا�Al Ghubaiba 250,610 243,712 264,408 758,730 336,254 312,455 352,407 1,001,116 

Al Fahidiا��:�/ي  352,056 340,791 367,078 1,059,925 458,303 430,529 483,471 1,372,303 

Khalid Bin Al Waleedا�k6A ا���O�=- GHن  -
Green Line

172,246 166,649 180,225 519,120

222,980 214,455 
240,668 678,103 

�5Oudد ���Mء  Metha 222,855 222,574 237,997 683,426 283,517 280,320 339,269 903,106 

 ��Lد=� ا�� ��$/�Dubai Healthcare City 81,355 79,913 92,581 253,849 98,630 94,666 104,667 297,963 

Totalا��&��ع   2,849,172 2,780,475 3,034,855 8,664,502 3,827,895 3,625,107 4,084,388 11,537,390 

��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��–  �k6`ا GHا�
Dubai Metro Passengers - Green Line

Source: Rail Agency �*(	� ا����رات: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number of Metro passengers $>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ��8و د=�: ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
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2,849,172 2,780,475
3,034,855

3,827,895
3,625,107

4,084,388

 ��	��Jan ���Febا��  �	رس Mar

Q1 2012 Q1 2013

��	�� Jan

33%

Feb ���ا��

32%

�	رس Mar

35%

��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��– ��2013و  2012ا�GH ا`�P  �k6 ا��=W ا`ول �% (
Dubai Metro Passengers - Green Line in the 1st quarter in 2012 & 2013

��� ر
�ت رآ�ب ��8و د=� ��– �P ر�:eا� �	@=  �k6`ا GH2013ا�
Dubai Metro Passengers - Green Line by months in 2013

Source: Rail Agency �*(	� ا����رات: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows the number Of  Metro 
passengers from January 2012 till March 2012 

  2012إ�" ��رس  2012$>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ��8و د=� �% $��$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا
Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
Green Line was opened in  September 2011

�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3
  �L�8L) �P �k6`ا GH�88ح ا�P4 ا�2011
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 �$����� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $����2013رس  31إ�"  2013

Public Bus Passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Public Transportation Agency �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Public Buses 
passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

 ��2013رس  31إ�"  2013رآ�ب ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $��$� $>�ض ا���8$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

Months ����O3ا

ر
�ت رآ�ب 
�P�ت ا���ا�ت ا�>���  

Number Of Public Transportation Passengersا�e:�ر

�L5 ا��/ن 
�P�ت �Rd$� �@��ت ا���8و ا���ا�ت ا�>���

Intercity Feeder Urban 
January 9,351,756 1,048,233 1,489,216 6,814,307 �$��$
February 8,534,169 898,198 1,367,647 6,268,324 �LPا$�

March ��رس 7,063,071 1,575,513 1,019,703 9,658,287
Total 27,544,212 2,966,134 4,432,376 20,145,702 ا��&��ع
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 �$����� ر
�ت رآ�ب ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $��2013إ�" ��رس 2013

Public Bus Passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

Source: Public Transportation Agency �*(	� ا���ا�ت ا�>���: ا���/ر

Report Description: The report shows the number of Public Buses 
passengers from January 2013 till 31 March 2013

 ��2013رس  31إ�"  2013$>�ض ا���8$� رآ�ب ا�@�P�ت ا�>��� �% $��$� : ���9ع ا��$��8

Last Data Refresh Date: April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: - Statistics data has been update by Statisti cs section, 
Strategic Transportation Planning  Department

- Monthly Report 
�F
�� :- �&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3

           - �$�:_ ��N��
ا3

2,966,134

4,432,376

20,145,702

2,961,243
4,013,877

19,740,993

0

5,000,000

10,000,000

15,000,000

20,000,000

25,000,000

Intercity Feeder  Urban

"�� ا��>ن �(+	ت ا���2و �	�Aت &1@� �ا���ا#Aت ا�4	

Q1 2013 Q1 2012

11%

16%

73%

Intercity "�� ا��>ن

�(+	ت ا���2و  � Feeder	�Aت &1@�

� Urban  ا���ا#Aت ا�4	
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إ	��ءات ا�&�% $
LICENSE STATISTICS
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 �	H� J2�  ا���آ��	H� J2�  ")J ا�+��� �
K�# L ا���آ�( 
ا�=�2ةإ�M	��	ت ا���آ�	ت ا��

Total Vehicle count Statistics by type

Source: Licensing Agency �*(	� ا�T�6�8: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows Total Vehicle count n  Statistics by type 
during


U "8:�$� ا���8ة: ���9ع ا��$��8 �Lا���آ �� �	
 v$&?� 5?" ا���	ت ا���Lت ا���آ��N��
*$>�ض ا���8$� إ

Last Data Refresh Date:  April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: Statistics data has been update by Statistic s section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department 

�F
��  :�&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
*  t	�� ��N��

U "8:�$� ا���8ة �@/دة =��e:�ر، ا3 �Lا���آ �� �	
����N 5?" 5/د ا���آ�Lت ا��	&?� �P د=� 
�@�8ي هnR ا3

��اآ���

Vehicle type March رس�� February �$ا�LP January �$��$  #�K ا���آ�

Welfare Motor Cycle 177 168 160 ���P:��درا�U �Oر$� 
Motor Cycle 22,040 21,897 21,768  �Oر$�درا�U

Mechanical Heavy 11,998 11,986 11,966  �S�U�S�� ز�:OE��w
Mechanical Light 6,761 6,749 6,755  �S�U�S�� ز�:O���6

Heavy Bus 20,001 19,948 19,929    E��w ص�=

Light Bus 26,063 25,941 25,668 ���6=�ص 
Heavy Vehicle 49,602 49,353 49,232  �Lآ���?��w

Light Vehicle 1,019,491 1,021,129 1,002,924  �L������6آ
Special Need Vehicle 7 8 9  �L�7%��آ�<�

11,037 0 8,895 nر����
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 �	H� J2�  ا���آ��	H� J2�  ")J ا�+��� �
K�# L ا���آ�( 
ا�=�2ةإ�M	��	ت ا���آ�	ت ا��

Total Vehicle count Statistics by type

Source: Licensing Agency �*(	� ا�T�6�8: ا���/ر
Report Description: The report shows Total Vehicle count n  Statistics by type 
during


U "8:�$� ا���8ة: ���9ع ا��$��8 �Lا���آ �� �	
 v$&?� 5?" ا���	ت ا���Lت ا���آ��N��
*$>�ض ا���8$� إ

Last Data Refresh Date:  April 2013 �@/$C �?�>?���ت �6D : E$�=2013ا 

Notes: Statistics data has been update by Statistic s section, Strategic 
Transportation Planning  Department 

�F
��  :�&����ء =Jدارة ا�G��H8 اA(�8ا
�@/$EL7 �:M 7	4 ا3 4�����Nت 
ا3
*  t	�� ��N��

U "8:�$� ا���8ة �@/دة =��e:�ر، ا3 �Lا���آ �� �	
����N 5?" 5/د ا���آ�Lت ا��	&?� �P د=� 
�@�8ي هnR ا3
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